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Region 5 
  
Valerie Risher, RN, BSN 
St. Lucie CHD 
5150 NW Milner Drive 
Port St. Lucie, FL 34983 
 
Valerie.Risher@flhealth.gov 
Work: (772) 873-4902 
Fax: (772) 873-4941 
Cell:  (772) 473-5195 

Region 6 
  
Bob Kosiba 
Glades CHD 
1021 Health Park Boulevard 
Moore Haven, FL 33471 
  
Robert.Kosiba@flhealth.gov 
Work: (863) 946-0707 ext. 405 
FAX:  (863) 946-3097 
Cell: (863) 441-3364 

Region 7 
  
Debra McCray 
Broward CHD 
780 SW 24 Street 
Ft. Lauderdale, FL 33315 
 
Debra.McCray@flhealth.gov 
Work: (954) 467-4700 ext. 5028  
Fax: (954) 767-5155  
Cell: (954) 551-6339  
 

Region 3 
  
Patricia Frank, RN 
St. John CHD 
1955 US 1 South Suite 100 
St. Augustine, Fl. 32086 
  
Patricia.Frank@flhealth.gov 
Work: (352) 258-4930 
Cell: (352) 258-4930 
 

Region 2 
  
Howell Batts, BS 
Leon CHD  
2965 Municipal Way 
Tallahassee, FL 32304 
  
Howell.Batts@flhealth.gov 
Work: (850) 606-8168  
Fax: (850) 921-4433 
Cell: (850) 508-4534 
 

Region 4 
  
Denise Heady, MSHS, FPEM 
Polk CHD 
1290 Golfview Avenue, Suite 325 
Bartow, FL 33830 
 
Denise.Heady@flhealth.gov 
Work: (863) 519-7900 ext. 11144 
Fax:  (863) 534-5058 
Cell:  (863) 255-3469 
 

Region 1 
 
Martha Hicks, RN, BSN, MSM, 
FPEM 
Escambia CHD 
1300 W. Gregory  Street 
Pensacola, FL 32501 
 
Martha.Hicks@flhealth.gov 
Work: (850) 595-6683 ext 103  
Fax:  (850)  595-6693 
Cell:  (850) 554-4671 


